FEATURES
1. High saturation current inductor with ferrite core and
    magnetic shielding design.
2. Low profile : Surface mounting(SMT) type and thickness with 2.0
f ff
SPECIFICATION OF BSF□□□□CDKC ,CRKC SERIES
1 BSF0302CDKC.A23
       to 5.0 mm for different size.

UNIT:mm
A B C D E F G
Typ.
9.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 2.9 9.5 3.65 2.5
9.0±0.3 5.4±0.3 10.0±0.3 2.9 9.5 3.65 2.5
9.0±0.3 6.8±0.3 10.0±0.3 2.9 9.5 3.65 2.5
BSF1004CDKC
BSF1005CDKC
BSF1006CDKC
SIZE CODE
※All the data listed in this catalogue are for reference only, King Core reserves the right to alter or revise the specifications without prior notification.
KING CORE ELECTRONICS INC. No.269,Nanfong Rd.,Pingjhen City,Taoyuan County, TaiwanKING CORE ELECTRONICS INC. No.269,Nanfong Rd.,Pingjhen City,Taoyuan County, Taiwan
2 BSF0302CDKC.A23
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
BSF0302CDKC1R0MT 1.0 40 85 2.90 2.50
SMD POWER INDUCTORS → BSF0302CDKC SERIES
ORDERING CODE
Inductance DC Resistance SRF Isat IDC
(μH) (mΩ)max (MHz)min (A)max (A)max
3 BSF0302CDKC.A23
BSF0302CDKC1R2MT
BSF0302CDKC1R5MT
BSF0302CDKC1R8MT
BSF0302CDKC2R2MT
BSF0302CDKC2R7MT
BSF0302CDKC3R3MT
2.7 95 40 1.90 1.80
3.3 110 40 1.90 1.80
2.2 70 55 2.10 1.90
1.2 45 80 2.90 2.30
1.5 50 75 2.40 2.10
1.8 60 60 2.20 2.00
BSF0302CDKC3R9MT
BSF0302CDKC4R7MT
BSF0302CDKC5R6MT
BSF0302CDKC6R8MT
BSF0302CDKC8R2MT
BSF0302CDKC100MT 10 300 20 1 10 1 15
5.6 140 30 1.40 1.50
6.8 160 25 1.35 1.50
4.7 125 35 1.60 1.55
8.2 230 25 1.10 1.20
3.9 120 40 1.70 1.60
BSF0302CDKC100MT
BSF0302CDKC120MT
BSF0302CDKC150MT
BSF0302CDKC180MT
BSF0302CDKC220MT
BSF0302CDKC270MT 27 720 10 0.66 0.66
22 630 15 0.71 0.67
12 320 20 0.93 1.00
15 400 15 0.85 0.90
10 300 20 1.10 1.15
18 470 15 0.84 0.80
BSF0302CDKC330MT
BSF0302CDKC390MT
BSF0302CDKC470MT
BSF0302CDKC560MT
BSF0302CDKC680MT
BSF0302CDKC820MT
56 1400 7 0.47 0.50
68 1700 7 0.42 0.48
47 1150 7 0.51 0.55
33 880 10 0.60 0.65
82 2100 7 0 38 0 39
39 950 7 0.55 0.60
BSF0302CDKC820MT
BSF0302CDKC101MT
BSF0302CDKC121MT
BSF0302CDKC151MT
BSF0302CDKC181MT
BSF0302CDKC221MT 220 5000 2.5 0.25 0.23
120 3400 5 0.33 0.32
150 3800 2.5 0.29 0.27
100 2400 7 0.36 0.37
180 4500 2.5 0.28 0.26